PROTEAN® FRAGMENT PLATING SYSTEM | 1
As described by:
Jorge L. Orbay, M.D.
Miami Hand & Upper Extremity Institute
RADIAL HEAD PLATE SURGICAL TECHNIQUE GUIDE
PROTEAN® FRAGMENT PLATING SYSTEM | 3
Screw support for
subcondrial bone

Note:
If necessary, additional screws can be used adjacent to the plate wfor additional fragment reduction.
DISTAL FIXATION
FINAL RADIOGRAPHS
Using the thread-in drill guide, drill through the shaft holes of the plate.
Using the depth gauge, measure the depth of the hole and insert a screw of appropriate length (locking
or non-locking).
Note:
If using locking screws, the thread-in drill guide must be used to drill each hole.
13
14
PROTEAN® FRAGMENT PLATING SYSTEM | 11
INSTRUMENT TRAY (Standard Configuration)
1	 PRT-RHP-RT	 PROTEAN Radial Head Plate, Right
2	 PRT-RHP-LT	 PROTEAN Radial Head Plate, Left
3	 PANL-27100-TS	 Threaded Peg, Cortical Non-Locking, 2.7mm x 10mm, Ti
	 PANL-27120-TS	 Threaded Peg, Cortical Non-Locking, 2.7mm x 12mm, Ti
	 PANL-27140-TS	 Threaded Peg, Cortical Non-Locking, 2.7mm x 14mm, Ti
	 PANL-27160-TS	 Threaded Peg, Cortical Non-Locking, 2.7mm x 16mm, Ti
	 PANL-27180-TS	 Threaded Peg, Cortical Non-Locking, 2.7mm x 18mm, Ti
	 PANL-27200-TS	 Threaded Peg, Cortical Non-Locking, 2.7mm x 20mm, Ti
	 PANL-27220-TS	 Threaded Peg, Cortical Non-Locking, 2.7mm x 22mm, Ti
	 PANL-27240-TS	 Threaded Peg, Cortical Non-Locking, 2.7mm x 24mm, Ti
	 PANL-27260-TS	 Threaded Peg, Cortical Non-Locking, 2.7mm x 26mm, Ti
	 PANL-27280-TS	 Threaded Peg, Cortical Non-Locking, 2.7mm x 28mm, Ti
	 PANL-27300-TS	 Threaded Peg, Cortical Non-Locking, 2.7mm x 30mm, Ti
	 PANL-27320-TS	 Threaded Peg, Cortical Non-Locking, 2.7mm x 32mm, Ti
	 PANL-27360-TS	 Threaded Peg, Cortical Non-Locking, 2.7mm x 36mm, Ti
	 PANL-27400-TS	 Threaded Peg, Cortical Non-Locking, 2.7mm x 40mm, Ti
4	 TPFL-23100-TS	 Threaded Peg, Fluted, Locking, 2.3mm x 10mm, Ti
	 TPFL-23120-TS	 Threaded Peg, Fluted, Locking, 2.3mm x 12mm, Ti
	 TPFL-23140-TS	 Threaded Peg, Fluted, Locking, 2.3mm x 14mm, Ti
	 TPFL-23160-TS	 Threaded Peg, Fluted, Locking, 2.3mm x 16mm, Ti
	 TPFL-23180-TS	 Threaded Peg, Fluted, Locking, 2.3mm x 18mm, Ti
	 TPFL-23200-TS	 Threaded Peg, Fluted, Locking, 2.3mm x 20mm, Ti
	 TPFL-23220-TS	 Threaded Peg, Fluted, Locking, 2.3mm x 22mm, Ti
	 TPFL-23240-TS	 Threaded Peg, Fluted, Locking, 2.3mm x 24mm, Ti
	 TPFL-23260-TS	 Threaded Peg, Fluted, Locking, 2.3mm x 26mm, Ti
	 TPFL-23280-TS	 Threaded Peg, Fluted, Locking, 2.3mm x 28mm, Ti
	 TPFL-23300-TS	 Threaded Peg, Fluted, Locking, 2.3mm x 30mm, Ti
	 TPFL-23320-TS	 Threaded Peg, Fluted, Locking, 2.3mm x 32mm, Ti
	 TPFL-23360-TS	 Threaded Peg, Fluted, Locking, 2.3mm x 36mm, Ti
	 TPFL-23400-TS	 Threaded Peg, Fluted, Locking, 2.3mm x 40mm, Ti
5	 PDG-AIM-015	 AIMing Guides, 1.5mm
6	 KWIR-DES-15127	 K-Wire, 1.5mm x 127mm
7	 DRLL-SSC-20040	 Drill, Solid Side Cutting, 2.0mm x 40mm
9	 TPDG-THD-DG20	 Thread-in Drill Guide, 2.0mm